AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

| In Compliand filed in the U.S. Dist | | | .S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court actor the District of Delaware | ion has been on the following |
|---|---|----------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| ☐ Trademarks or | | | | |
| DOCKET NO. 20-907-CFC | DATE FILED July 2, 2020 | Į | J.S. DISTRICT COURT for the District of Delaw | /are |
| PLAINTIFF | | | DEFENDANT | |
| Apple Inc. | | | Universal Secure Registry, LLC | |
| PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. | DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK | 5 | PURPORTED HOLDER OF PA | TENT OR TRADEMARK |
| 1 9,947,000 | April 17, 2018 | | Universal Secure Registry, LLC | |
| 2 9,928,495 | March 27, 2018 | 3 Universal Secure Registry, LLC | | |
| 3 10,163,103 | December 25, 2018 | | Universal Secure Registry, LLC | |
| 4 | | | | |
| 5 | | | | |
| In the above—entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: DATE INCLUDED INCLUDED BY Amendment Answer Cross Bill Other Pleading | | | | |
| PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO. | DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK | | HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK | |
| 1 | | | | |
| 2 | *************************************** | | | |
| 3 | | | | |
| 4 | | | | |
| 5 | | | | |
| In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued: | | | | |
| DECISION/JUDGEMENT | | | | |
| Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant per attached stipulation and order declaring U.S. Patent '103 invalid and entering judgment in favor of Apple. | | | | |
| CLERK | | (BY) DE | PUTY CLERK | DATE |
| John A. Cerino | | | I. Fasano | 1/10/2022 |

